



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

Nashik District Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's KRT Arts, BH Commerce and AM Science (KTHM) College, Nashik, Dist. Nashik, Maharashtra And

Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik-09 (MS), India.

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into as on 01/09/2020, by and between the Nashik District Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's KRT Arts, BH Commerce and AM Science (KTHM) College Nashik (MS), India and Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik (MS), India.

The KTHM College is established in the year 1969 under the aegis of NDMVP samaj, Nashik. The Institute is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University with a sanctioned various UG, PG and Research centers. The KTHM College is committed to serve common masses by disseminating education to masses.

Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik has been established with the objective to provide the most optimal, end to end solution for all problems to the tribal people. We are a group of researchers and technical experts in the domain ranging from agriculture, civil, social sciences providing consultancy services in project and service mode. Our mission is to expand Market reach by creating Awareness amongst farmers about Technologies and make them able to survive and sustained. Pragati Abhiyan is committed to fight against rural poverty.

The partners have entered into this MoU because they:

- ✓ To promote interaction between Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik and KRT Arts, BH Commerce and AM Science (KTHM) College for jointly undertaking research action to improve lively hood of tribal people.
- ✓ To promote awareness of education and technologies among the tribal people.
- ✓ To provide a formal basis for promoting interaction and guidance for a long-term collaboration.

This MoU will enable the parties to:

- To jointly undertake a project based on field data and area provided by KRT Arts, BH Commerce and AM Science (KTHM) College, Nashik or Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik in Nashik locality or outside of it.
- > To jointly undertake a hands on training activities organized and conducted by Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik at the seminar hall and lab facilities provided by the KRT Arts, BH Commerce and AM Science (KTHM) College, on Nashik Campus.
- > To provide social security mechanisms like employment Guarantee Scheme and effective food security system.
- > To give importance for meeting poor people's livelihood requirements, enabling them to break the poverty trap.
- To ensure social security measures to reach the needy and their effective implementation.
- > To empower people with information regarding their land rights, various government schemes and market information
- To make aware about literacy, knowledge and technology.
- > To conduct camps, seminar, conferences, webinars, debates for the improvement of technology among the Tribal people.
- > To conduct major and minor research project on the issues of Tribal people and to publish research work.
- > This MOU is signed only in the interest of helping & guiding the KTHM College in various development activities & Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik will not responsible for any other act of the student of whatsoever kind.

The parties hereby agree to establish collaboration according to terms and conditions set out by the KRT Arts, BH Commerce and AM Science (KTHM) College and Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik.

Nashik District Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's KRT Arts, BH Commerce and AM Science (KTHM) College, Nashik	Pragati Abhiyan, Nashik
Signed by: Dr. V. B. Gaikwad	Signed by: Smt. Ashwini Kulkarni
Signature:	Signature:
Date: 14.09.2021	Date: 14 07 2021
Office Seal:	Office Seal: